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Explanation on Section-fare refund (iven upon alighting)

ARZERETBRME @R EA [)\Eid ]
BNEERRRE -

The section-fare refund is provided to passengers paying their
fares using Octopus Card ONLY.
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Passengers paying by cash are not eligible for “section-fare refund".
They are required to pay the fare for boarding point to terminus (i.e. "Conventional Fare").
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This route has several section-fare points. If passengers alight
on or before the bus reaches a section-fare point, he/she
is entitled to enjoy a refund when alighting.
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E.g.: Stanley Prison = Ocean Park MTR (alighting at Wong Chuk Hang San Wai) have an Octopus

section-fare refund of $1.3. Passengers are required to tap their Octopus when boarding. Fare to terminus will be
deducted ($6.2). When alighting at Ocean Park MTR, tap your Octupus again and a refund of $1.3 will be given.
(Full Fare $6.2 - Amount of refund $1.3 = Actual fare to be paid $4.9)
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If your journey is covered by more than one section-fare,
the final fare is counted with the lowest one.
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Take the journey from Aberdeen to Wong Chuk Hang San Wai as example. The fare is $3.2.
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“Octopus” is an electronic payment system. Passengers can rent an Octopus card for electronic payment at the following locations:
MTR Customer Services Centres (except Racecourse), Light Rail Customer Service Centres,
New World First Ferry Customer and Octopus Service Centres, KMB Lok Ma Chau Ticketing Office.
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Octopus Bus-bus interchange discount
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Ist journey 2nd journey Interchange Stop Total Fare
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To Stanley To Causeway Bay Tin Wan Street $6.7 ((Board at Wz?h Fu)
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There are still some interchange discounts for passengers to / from Deep Water Bay, Repulse Bay and Stanley. For details,
please refer to official timetable or visit Citybus / NWFB website (https://www.nwstbus.com.hk/)
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For Airport

Tin Wan to Ap Lei Chau single trip)
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To Repulse Bay*/ Stanley
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Passengers alighting at/before Repulse Bay

are eligible for Octopus section-fare refund
at the same time.
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Official Timetable

httns://900.91/RcUUKC
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Arrive around minutes early
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The timetable is published to reflect the general level of service.We
apologize for the inability to announce any ad-hoc arrangements made.
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Southern District Instant Traffic (ABT at a glance)
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